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(b ) if 80, the date from which they ̂

have been appointed? *

T h e  Deputy  M ln l t t e r  o f  C om m uni-*
cations ( Shri R a ) Bahadur ) t (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) 1-10-1955.
Shrimatl 11a Palchoudhury i May

I know on what terms and for what period has this: German Airline been appointed our agent for Air India International ?

Shri R a l Bahadur : It is usual for t he international Airlines to appoint corresponding Airlines in other countries as their booking agents. In m any cases, Air India International is the booking agent for other international airlines. It is on mutual and reciprocal terms that these agencies are given to one another.

Shrimatl H a Palchoudhury :
May I know whether it is cheaper to have our own offices, in view of what the Prime Minister said that we should deal directly?

T h e  AiUiilfter o f  C o m sn u n ic a tio ii t
(Shri  J a g ) iv a n  R a m ): In our country
it may be possible to have our own offices but in other countries where we touch only one or two points it is not feasible or cheaper to start our own agencies or offices all our that Country If we appoint one internal airline of that country as our agent we get the advantage of the network of their branches throughout that country.

Ghat  .A t P a ta a
*904. Babu Ramnarayan Singh t

Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state whether Government nave received any recommendations from the Bihar Government for the provision of pcrma-
ment ghat at Patna in N.E. Railway?

T h e Parliamentary S e c r a te f y to th e  M ln l t t e r  of Rail  w ay s  a n d  Transport
( Shri  S h ah n m w az K h a n )  : Yes, Sir.
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R A a b i l i t a t l o n  o f  th e  Handicapped
*905. Sardar Hukam Singh : Will the Minister of Health be pleased to state:

(a) whether any U. N. Experts have been assigned to a demonstration project for the rehabilitation of the handicapped;
and

(b) if so, the names of such expert*
and of the countries they come from?

T h e Minister o f Health O R afkum ari Amrit , Kaur ) 1 (a) Yes.

(b) Names of experts Nationality

1. Mr. Sidney Robbins Admini- U. S. A*
nistrator Vocational Expert.

2. Mile. Francoise Lamote, Belgium.
Occupational Therapist.

3. Mr Robert McAdam, Pyhsi- Norwegian.

cal Therapist.

Sardar Hukam Singh : Are they required for any particular period for which me assignment is made or would they con--
tinue as long as they are needed ?

Rajkumari - A m rit* Kaur t These experts have been allotted in the first instance for one 3’car. This fs a training centre and we are hopinK t9 have our own people trained under them'.

Sardar Hukam Singh 1 How many persons have been taken on for trailing b y these experts for the present?
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R:lIJkumari Amrit Kaur : That will depend on the States' response and how many they arc willing to send.

Shrimati Ita Palchoudhury : May
I know if tne se experr s deal with mental hadicaps or just physical handicaps?

Rajkumari Amrit Kaur : This
Centre is purely for rhe orthopae d ically
"a~dical'pcd. .
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reply to part (b) of the Question is nr-t clear. The question was whether it is also a fact that names are invited only from --

